

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A. No.719 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	06.04.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> When the matter was listed on 01.04.2026, there was no representation for the appellant and as such, it was directed to be listed today under the caption ‘for dismissal’. Today, the learned counsel for the appellant present and has not explained sufficient cause for his absence on 01.04.2026. Delete from the caption “for dismissal”. List on 13.04.2026, subject to the learned counsel for the appellant paying costs of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) to the Telangana High Court Advocates Association, Hyderabad and filing a copy of receipt in the Registry by the next date of hearing. <u>CVBR,J</u> Bw/Adt	